

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 20 OF 2007

M/S. GLOCON INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PARAG FANS & COLLING SYS. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

DATE: 07.04.2008: This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.T.Thanevala, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli K.Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Call after eight weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master