

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 20 OF 2007

M/S. GLOCON INC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PARAG FANS & COOLING SYS. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A.P.Jain, Adv.
Mr. L.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aklank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Jain, Adv.
Ms. N.Annapoorani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

In the peculiar facts of the case, I am not inclined to deal with
the question of jurisdiction raised by the respondents, more particularly
in view of the order dated 26.4.2004 in SLP(C) No. 7495/2000.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice

P.P.Naolekar, Retired Judge of this Court is appointed as the
Arbitrator in respect of the disputes. Both the parties are directed to
appear before him without further notice on 25th August, 2008, so that
the date of further proceedings can be fixed.

The petition is accordingly disposed of.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.